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UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

Ref.: No. Estab.IV/041/Advt. 299/2023/Assoc. Prof. & Prof./Maths./30  Dated: 08.04 2025

NOTICE

1. It is‘ informed to the applicants, who had applied for the post of Associate Professor and
Professor, Department of Mathematics, University of Delhi against the advt. no.
Estab.IV/299/2023 dated 07.11.2023. that the following date and time has been scheduled for
the Presentation and Interview:

Department of Mathematics

Name of Post Associate Professor Professor
28.04.2025 (Monday),
29.04.2025 (Tuesday) 01.05.2025 (Thursday)
Date of Presentation & &
30.04.2025 (Wednesday) 02.05.2025 (Friday)
05.05.2025 (Monday),
06.05.2025 (Tuesday) 08.05.2025 (Thursday)
Date of interview & &
07.05.2025 (Wednesday) 09.05.2025 (Friday)
Venue Vice-Chancellor Committee Room, Vice Regal Lodge,

University of Delhi, Delhi-110007

—

Reporting Time The shortlisted candidates will be informed through e-mail. ]

2. The applicants can check their status of screening of application on their dashboard on the
recruitment portal at the following address by using their respective login ID and Password:

www.du.ac.in — Work with DU — Advertisement Departments — Advertisement for the
post of Associate professor and Professor against the Advt. No. Estab.IV/299/2023 dt.

07.11.2023.

3. The applicant belongs to the OBC and EWS category must carry their current category
certificate i.e. it should be dated 01.04.2023 or after this date.

4. The present notice is related to the post of Associate Professor and Professor in the
Department of Mathematics only.

Assistant Registrar (Recruitment)



